## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16561/2014

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S CHAUDHARY WINES PVT LTD Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 16565/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheesh K., Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet not taken any steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent in both the matters. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to complete the process.

List again on 17.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar