ITEM NO.83

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16561/2014

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAUDHARY WINES PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16565/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pallavi Pratap, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the sole respondent in both matters despite warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar